
Wyoming Desert Intercollegiate
Classic Club 

Palm Desert, CA 
Classic Club 

Dates: Feb 21 - Feb 23 

 
Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Auburn 280 283 279 842

2 Graysen Huff (2) 70 72 67 209

T3 Brandon Mancheno (5) 69 71 70 210

T9 Jovan Rebula (1) 69 72 71 212

T13 Wells Padgett (3) 73 70 71 214

T13 Andrew Kozan (4) 72 70 72 214

2 Charlotte 279 287 294 860

T6 John Gough (2) 69 70 72 211

T13 Ben Woodruff (4) 67 75 72 214

T13 Carson Ownbey (5) 72 67 75 214

T47 Marc Boucher (1) 71 75 75 221

T82 Trey Tobias (3) 73 78 77 228

3 Denver 289 285 287 861

T13 Carson Griggs (2) 70 72 72 214

T28 John Sand (4) 69 72 75 216

T37 Cal McCoy (1) 75 72 72 219

T47 Jun Ho Won (3) 75 77 69 221

T47 Connor Jones (5) 78 69 74 221

4 Colorado State 295 286 283 864

T21 Parathakorn Suyasri (1) 73 71 71 215

T21 Jack Ainscough (4) 74 71 70 215

T31 Davis Bryant (2) 74 71 72 217

T33 A J Ott (3) 75 73 70 218

T74 Oscar Teiffel (5) 74 76 76 226

T5 Oregon 278 299 289 866

T3 Tom Gueant (3) 64 74 72 210

T33 Craig Ronne (1) 73 75 70 218

T33 Nate Stember (2) 70 74 74 218

T53 Yin Ho Yue (5) 73 76 73 222

T68 Kevin Geniza (4) 71 78 76 225

T5 TCU 292 285 289 866

T6 Mateo Fernandez de Oliveira (1) 71 70 70 211

T21 Gustav Frimodt (2) 76 69 70 215

T43 Aymeric Laussot (3) 70 73 77 220

T53 Justin Gums (5) 75 73 74 222

T74 Alejandro Aguilera (4) 78 73 75 226

T7 North Texas 286 289 293 868

T9 Viktor Forslund (1) 69 71 72 212

T37 Kristof Ulenaers (2) 71 71 77 219

T37 Hiroki Miya (3) 74 72 73 219

T53 Alejandro Madariaga (5) 72 75 75 222

T77 Cameron Harlock (4) 77 77 73 227

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2020, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 



Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T7 Fresno State 289 294 285 868

T13 Michael Cliff (1) 68 73 73 214

T21 Matthew Manganello (4) 71 72 72 215

T43 Tommy Stephenson (2) 75 75 70 220

T53 Matthew Sutherland (3) 78 74 70 222

113 Lane Pulliam (5) 75 79 84 238

9 Boise State 285 288 297 870

T13 Hugo Townsend (1) 68 71 75 214

T28 Skyler Eubank (2) 71 71 74 216

T47 Mason Schulze (5) 74 71 76 221

T60 Cameron Barzekoff (4) 72 79 72 223

T86 Joe Neuheisel (3) 76 75 78 229

10 Colorado 289 293 292 874

T11 John Paterson (2) 72 68 73 213

T37 Ross Macdonald (4) 71 76 72 219

T65 Cole Krantz (3) 72 78 74 224

T68 Daniel O'Loughlin (1) 74 72 79 225

T77 Adam Matteson (5) 77 77 73 227

11 CSU - Northridge 288 310 277 875

T3 Mats Ege (4) 66 75 69 210

T43 Blake Brothers (3) 71 82 67 220

T53 Eirik Thomassen (1) 75 79 68 222

T60 Paul Louis Gachet (5) 76 74 73 223

T108 Tomas Helgo (2) 77 82 77 236

12 Wyoming, U. of 294 298 284 876

1 Tyler Severin (5) 70 71 66 207

T21 Dan Starzinski (1) 73 72 70 215

T68 Kirby Coe-Kirkham (2) 76 75 74 225

T92 Carl Underwood (3) 76 80 74 230

T103 Bryce Waters (4) 75 80 79 234

13 Florida Atlantic 293 292 298 883

T47 Alex Maguire (2) 72 75 74 221

T60 Max Sturdza (1) 75 78 70 223

T65 Sully Zagerman (4) 77 73 74 224

T68 Patrick Poate (3) 72 73 80 225

T74 Enrique Dimayuga (5) 74 71 81 226

14 UT Arlington 295 302 288 885

T31 Kyle Cox (1) 70 75 72 217

T37 Caleb Hicks (3) 73 74 72 219

T43 Paul Gonzalez (2) 74 76 70 220

102 Daniel Cronje (4) 78 81 74 233

T110 Zach Cole (5) 78 77 82 237

15 Seattle University 294 304 291 889

T21 Jack Rahon (2) 68 74 73 215

T60 Federico Gutierrez (1) 74 75 74 223

T86 Nathan Cogswell (3) 75 83 71 229

T97 Greg Gionfriddo (4) 77 81 73 231

T103 William Koepke (5) 78 74 82 234

16 South Dakota State 297 299 298 894

T13 Jack Tanner (1) 71 73 70 214

T60 Jonah Dohrer (5) 75 73 75 223

T86 Jacob Otta (2) 78 77 74 229

T99 Matthew Schaefer (3) 73 76 83 232

117 Sam Batta (4) 83 84 79 246
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

17 New Mexico State 300 304 293 897

T33 Trey Diehl (3) 73 70 75 218

T77 Aidan Thomas (2) 73 82 72 227

T86 Tanvir Kahlon (1) 75 80 74 229

T97 Garrison Smith (4) 79 75 77 231

T99 Steven Strasheim (5) 81 79 72 232

18 UC Santa Barbara 300 302 296 898

T37 Brett Bennett (1) 72 73 74 219

T68 Brandon Bueno (2) 71 76 78 225

T82 Brandon Jacobs (5) 78 76 74 228

T86 Matt Moomjian (4) 79 77 73 229

107 Andrew Ricci (3) 80 80 75 235

19 San Diego 299 307 297 903

T53 Harrison Kingsley (1) 74 78 70 222

T65 Alrik Pan (3) 75 74 75 224

T86 Jiaxuan Hu (5) 73 81 75 229

T92 Donald Kay (2) 77 75 78 230

114 Yash Majmudar (4) 84 80 77 241

20 Southern Utah 307 303 304 914

T21 Jake Vincent (1) 72 69 74 215

T82 Tyler Jones (4) 79 75 74 228

T103 Ali Hameed (2) 77 81 76 234

T110 Ethan Gray (3) 79 78 80 237

115 Jaxon Long (5) 80 82 80 242

21 UC Riverside 315 312 305 932

T92 Tyler Moore (1) 75 75 80 230

T92 Sam He (2) 78 77 75 230

T108 Matthew Huo (3) 81 77 78 236

116 Jason Roberts (4) 86 83 75 244

T118 Conner Weissberg (5) 81 92 77 250
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T6 Caden Christopherson (TCU) 69 70 72 211

T11 Jackson Solem (Denver) 68 77 68 213

T28 Alex Vogelsong (Auburn) 73 74 69 216

T47 Victor Bjorlow (Colorado) 78 71 72 221

T53 Jake Milanowski (Auburn) 75 74 73 222

T68 Akedanai Ponghathaikul (Colorado State ) 74 76 75 225

T77 Eric Hagen (Denver) 73 79 75 227

T77 Kristoffer Max (Colorado) 74 77 76 227

T82 Esteban Missura (Denver) 76 79 73 228

T92 William Bachelor (San Diego) 78 76 76 230

T99 Liam Clancy (Wyoming, U. of ) 79 77 76 232

T103 Padraic Sim (Oregon) 74 80 80 234

T110 Austin Jaramillo (Southern Utah ) 79 82 76 237

T118 Michael Zhang (CSU - Northridge) 79 86 85 250
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1 2 3   Team Scores  
3  1  1   Auburn 280  283  279       842  -22 
2  2  2   Charlotte 279  287  294       860  -4 

T7  4  3   Denver 289  285  287       861  -3 
T14  8  4   Colorado State  295  286  283       864  E 

1  T6  T5   Oregon 278  299  289       866  +2 
10  T6  T5   TCU 292  285  289       866  +2 
5  5  T7   North Texas 286  289  293       868  +4 

T7  10  T7   Fresno State 289  294  285       868  +4 
4  3  9   Boise State  285  288  297       870  +6 

T7  9  10   Colorado 289  293  292       874  +10 
6  T15  11   CSU - Northridge 288  310  277       875  +11 

T12  12  12   Wyoming, U. of  294  298  284       876  +12 
11  11  13   Florida Atlantic 293  292  298       883  +19 

T14  14  14   UT Arlington  295  302  288       885  +21 
T12  T15  15   Seattle University 294  304  291       889  +25 
16  13  16   South Dakota State  297  299  298       894  +30 

T18  18  17   New Mexico State 300  304  293       897  +33 
T18  17  18   UC Santa Barbara 300  302  296       898  +34 
17  19  19   San Diego 299  307  297       903  +39 
20  20  20   Southern Utah  307  303  304       914  +50 
21  21  21   UC Riverside 315  312  305       932  +68 

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2020, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

Wyoming Desert Intercollegiate
Classic Club 

Palm Desert, CA 
Classic Club 

Dates: Feb 21 - Feb 23 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

T9 1   Tyler Severin  Wyoming, U. of  70   71  66       207  -9   
T16 2   Graysen Huff  Auburn  70   72  67       209  -7   
T9 T3   Mats Ege  CSU - Northridge  66   75  69       210  -6   
1 T3   Tom Gueant  Oregon  64   74  72       210  -6   

T6 T3   Brandon Mancheno  Auburn  69   71  70       210  -6   
T9 T6   Mateo Fernandez de Oliveira  TCU  71   70  70       211  -5   
T2 T6   Caden Christopherson *  TCU  69   70  72       211  -5   
T2 T6   John Gough  Charlotte  69   70  72       211  -5   
T6 T9   Viktor Forslund  North Texas  69   71  72       212  -4   
T9 T9   Jovan Rebula  Auburn  69   72  71       212  -4   
T6 T11   John Paterson  Colorado  72   68  73       213  -3   
T30 T11   Jackson Solem *  Denver  68   77  68       213  -3   
T9 T13   Michael Cliff  Fresno State  68   73  73       214  -2   
T27 T13   Jack Tanner  South Dakota State  71   73  70       214  -2   
T23 T13   Wells Padgett  Auburn  73   70  71       214  -2   
T16 T13   Andrew Kozan  Auburn  72   70  72       214  -2   
T16 T13   Ben Woodruff  Charlotte  67   75  72       214  -2   
T2 T13   Carson Ownbey  Charlotte  72   67  75       214  -2   
T16 T13   Carson Griggs  Denver  70   72  72       214  -2   
T2 T13   Hugo Townsend  Boise State  68   71  75       214  -2   
T23 T21   Matthew Manganello  Fresno State  71   72  72       215  -1   
T30 T21   Dan Starzinski  Wyoming, U. of  73   72  70       215  -1   
T16 T21   Jack Rahon  Seattle University  68   74  73       215  -1   
T30 T21   Jack Ainscough  Colorado State  74   71  70       215  -1   
T30 T21   Gustav Frimodt  TCU  76   69  70       215  -1   
T9 T21   Jake Vincent  Southern Utah  72   69  74       215  -1   
T27 T21   Parathakorn Suyasri  Colorado State  73   71  71       215  -1   
T43 T28   Alex Vogelsong *  Auburn  73   74  69       216  E   
T16 T28   Skyler Eubank  Boise State  71   71  74       216  E   
T9 T28   John Sand  Denver  69   72  75       216  E   
T30 T31   Kyle Cox  UT Arlington  70   75  72       217  +1   
T30 T31   Davis Bryant  Colorado State  74   71  72       217  +1   
T51 T33   A J Ott  Colorado State  75   73  70       218  +2   
T51 T33   Craig Ronne  Oregon  73   75  70       218  +2   
T27 T33   Nate Stember  Oregon  70   74  74       218  +2   
T23 T33   Trey Diehl  New Mexico State  73   70  75       218  +2   
T43 T37   Ross Macdonald  Colorado  71   76  72       219  +3   
T43 T37   Caleb Hicks  UT Arlington  73   74  72       219  +3   
T40 T37   Hiroki Miya  North Texas  74   72  73       219  +3   
T16 T37   Kristof Ulenaers  North Texas  71   71  77       219  +3   
T30 T37   Brett Bennett  UC Santa Barbara  72   73  74       219  +3   
T43 T37   Cal McCoy  Denver  75   72  72       219  +3   
T62 T43   Paul Gonzalez  UT Arlington  74   76  70       220  +4   
T62 T43   Tommy Stephenson  Fresno State  75   75  70       220  +4   

T82 T43   Blake Brothers  CSU - Northridge  71   82  67       220  +4 
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Wyoming Desert Intercollegiate
Classic Club 

Palm Desert, CA 
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Dates: Feb 21 - Feb 23 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T23 T43   Aymeric Laussot  TCU  70   73  77       220  +4   
T43 T47   Alex Maguire  Florida Atlantic  72   75  74       221  +5   
T76 T47   Jun Ho Won  Denver  75   77  69       221  +5   
T40 T47   Marc Boucher  Charlotte  71   75  75       221  +5   
T55 T47   Victor Bjorlow *  Colorado  78   71  72       221  +5   
T43 T47   Connor Jones  Denver  78   69  74       221  +5   
T30 T47   Mason Schulze  Boise State  74   71  76       221  +5   
T84 T53   Eirik Thomassen  CSU - Northridge  75   79  68       222  +6   
T76 T53   Matthew Sutherland  Fresno State  78   74  70       222  +6   
T55 T53   Yin Ho Yue  Oregon  73   76  73       222  +6   
T43 T53   Alejandro Madariaga  North Texas  72   75  75       222  +6   
T51 T53   Justin Gums  TCU  75   73  74       222  +6   
T76 T53   Harrison Kingsley  San Diego  74   78  70       222  +6   
T55 T53   Jake Milanowski *  Auburn  75   74  73       222  +6   
T82 T60   Max Sturdza  Florida Atlantic  75   78  70       223  +7   
T55 T60   Federico Gutierrez  Seattle University  74   75  74       223  +7   
T51 T60   Jonah Dohrer  South Dakota State  75   73  75       223  +7   
T62 T60   Paul Louis Gachet  CSU - Northridge  76   74  73       223  +7   
T70 T60   Cameron Barzekoff  Boise State  72   79  72       223  +7   
T62 T65   Sully Zagerman  Florida Atlantic  77   73  74       224  +8   
T62 T65   Cole Krantz  Colorado  72   78  74       224  +8   
T55 T65   Alrik Pan  San Diego  75   74  75       224  +8   
T70 T68   Kirby Coe-Kirkham  Wyoming, U. of  76   75  74       225  +9   
T40 T68   Daniel O'Loughlin  Colorado  74   72  79       225  +9   
T30 T68   Patrick Poate  Florida Atlantic  72   73  80       225  +9   
T55 T68   Kevin Geniza  Oregon  71   78  76       225  +9   
T43 T68   Brandon Bueno  UC Santa Barbara  71   76  78       225  +9   
T62 T68   Akedanai Ponghathaikul *  Colorado State  74   76  75       225  +9   
T30 T74   Enrique Dimayuga  Florida Atlantic  74   71  81       226  +10   
T62 T74   Oscar Teiffel  Colorado State  74   76  76       226  +10   
T70 T74   Alejandro Aguilera  TCU  78   73  75       226  +10   
T84 T77   Adam Matteson  Colorado  77   77  73       227  +11   
T84 T77   Cameron Harlock  North Texas  77   77  73       227  +11   
T94 T77   Aidan Thomas  New Mexico State  73   82  72       227  +11   
T70 T77   Kristoffer Max *  Colorado  74   77  76       227  +11   
T76 T77   Eric Hagen *  Denver  73   79  75       227  +11   
T84 T82   Brandon Jacobs  UC Santa Barbara  78   76  74       228  +12   
T84 T82   Tyler Jones  Southern Utah  79   75  74       228  +12   
T70 T82   Trey Tobias  Charlotte  73   78  77       228  +12   
T94 T82   Esteban Missura *  Denver  76   79  73       228  +12   

T105 T86   Nathan Cogswell  Seattle University  75   83  71       229  +13   
T94 T86   Jacob Otta  South Dakota State  78   77  74       229  +13   

T101 T86   Matt Moomjian  UC Santa Barbara  79   77  73       229  +13 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T84 T86   Jiaxuan Hu  San Diego  73   81  75       229  +13   
T94 T86   Tanvir Kahlon  New Mexico State  75   80  74       229  +13   
T70 T86   Joe Neuheisel  Boise State  76   75  78       229  +13   

T101 T92   Carl Underwood  Wyoming, U. of  76   80  74       230  +14   
T76 T92   Donald Kay  San Diego  77   75  78       230  +14   
T84 T92   William Bachelor *  San Diego  78   76  76       230  +14   
T94 T92   Sam He  UC Riverside  78   77  75       230  +14   
T62 T92   Tyler Moore  UC Riverside  75   75  80       230  +14   

T105 T97   Greg Gionfriddo  Seattle University  77   81  73       231  +15   
T84 T97   Garrison Smith  New Mexico State  79   75  77       231  +15   
T55 T99   Matthew Schaefer  South Dakota State  73   76  83       232  +16   

T111 T99   Steven Strasheim  New Mexico State  81   79  72       232  +16   
T101 T99   Liam Clancy *  Wyoming, U. of  79   77  76       232  +16   
T109 102   Daniel Cronje  UT Arlington  78   81  74       233  +17   
T94 T103   Bryce Waters  Wyoming, U. of  75   80  79       234  +18   
T76 T103   William Koepke  Seattle University  78   74  82       234  +18   

T105 T103   Ali Hameed  Southern Utah  77   81  76       234  +18   
T84 T103   Padraic Sim *  Oregon  74   80  80       234  +18   

T111 107   Andrew Ricci  UC Santa Barbara  80   80  75       235  +19   
T109 T108   Tomas Helgo  CSU - Northridge  77   82  77       236  +20   
T105 T108   Matthew Huo  UC Riverside  81   77  78       236  +20   
T94 T110   Zach Cole  UT Arlington  78   77  82       237  +21   
104 T110   Ethan Gray  Southern Utah  79   78  80       237  +21   
113 T110   Austin Jaramillo *  Southern Utah  79   82  76       237  +21   
T84 113   Lane Pulliam  Fresno State  75   79  84       238  +22   
115 114   Yash Majmudar  San Diego  84   80  77       241  +25   
114 115   Jaxon Long  Southern Utah  80   82  80       242  +26   
118 116   Jason Roberts  UC Riverside  86   83  75       244  +28   
117 117   Sam Batta  South Dakota State  83   84  79       246  +30   
119 T118   Conner Weissberg  UC Riverside  81   92  77       250  +34   
116 T118   Michael Zhang *  CSU - Northridge  79   86  85       250  +34   
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